[903-053] 1.1                                                                                                                                                                                     Page 1 of 5
Outdoor Commander Series
The Outdoor Commander Series offers dependable visible and/or
audible alarms for all outdoor needs.
Included with the WGE Series is the GOE or GOELP outdoor
enclosure. The enclosure is made of high quality Lexan material,
providing protection from weather related conditions and allowing
the necessary full candela output. This highly constructed

WGES24-75PWRLP 904-1262-002 24 VDC 75
WGES24-75WWLP 904-1264-002 24 VDC 75
Model Designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R" = Red Faceplate
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
"P" = Plain (No lettering)
Plain Units are non-returnable
"LP" = Low Profile (GOELP Enclosure)
WGES24 and WGEC24 shipped with the
GOE or GOELP outdoor enclosure.
WGEC24 - 24 Volt Low Profile Evacuation Outdoor Horn/Stobe
Model Number Part Number Nominal Voltage Candela (UL 1638) Reverberant dBA @ 10ft Per
UL 464
In Anechoic Room dBA
@ 10ft
WGEC24-75WR 904-1217-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75WW 904-1218-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75PWR 904-1245-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75PWW 904-1246-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75WRLP 904-1257-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75WWLP 904-1259-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75PWRLP 904-1258-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
WGEC24-75PWWLP 904-1260-002 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
NOTES:
The WGE Series is listed for outdoor use.
Indoor operating temperature: 32 o F to 120 o F (0 o C to 49 o C)
Outdoor Operating Temperature: -31 o F to 150 o F (-35 o C to 66 o C)
For nominal and peak current across UL regulated voltage range for filtered DC power and unfiltered (FWR [Full Wave Rectified]) power,
see installation manual).
Gentex does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signalling circuit with any of our strobe products.
[903-053] 1.1                                                                                                                                                                                     Page 3 of 5
WGE Series Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum dBA @ 10ft.
per UL 464 (High)
Minimum dBA @
10ft. per UL464
Regulated 24 VDC Max.
Operating @ High Setting
(mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz 78 71* 28
Temp 3
Mechanical
76 70* 25
Temp 3 Chime 70* 66* 15
Continuous
2400HZ
81 74* 28
Continuous
Mechanical
80 72* 25
Continuous Chime 70* 66* 15
Whoop 82 69* 56
WGE Series Product Strobe
Current Ratings
Candela 75cd
24 VDC 112mA
UL Max 1 180mA
* Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will result in not meeting the minimum UL reverberant sound level required for public
mode fire protection service.  These settings are acceptable only for private mode fire alarm use. Use the high dBA setting for public mode